BID EVALUATION REPORT

1 Name of Procuring Agency : Machinery Maintenance Division Khairpur @ Shikarpur.

2 Tender Reference No: N.I.T.NO: TC/G-55/360, DATED 15-04-2015.

3 Tender Description/ Name of work/ Item : W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed

Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.).

4 Method of Procurement : Single Stage - One envelop procedure.

5 Tender Published : <u>Daily Jang Karachi dated 06-05-2015</u>
Daily Ibrat Hyderabad dated 06-05-2015

Daily Jeejal dated 06-05-2015

6 Total Bid documents Sold : 02 Nos.

7 Total Bid Received : 02 Nos.

8 Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable): No Applicable

9 No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):
No Applicable

10 Bid(s) Rejected: NIL.

11 Financial Bid Opening date: 26-05-2015.

12 Bid Evaluation Report:

S#	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reason for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	M/s Niaz Ali	74,280,009	Ist Lowest	A = 0.20% Below	Qualified as per	Responsive / Recommended
	APPEARING AND APPEAR AND APPEARING AND APPEARING AND APPEARING AND APPEARING AND APPEARING APPEARING AND APPEARING A	AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	B = 17.00% Above	evolution criteria.	for award of work.	
2	M/s Fakir Mohammad Mithal	70 050 000	2-41	A = 3.00% Above	Qualified as per	
2 1	M/s Pakir Monammad Mithal	76,656,869	2nd Lowest	B = 20.00% Above	evolution criteria.	Highest

Signatures of the Members of the Committee

(Abdul Naeem Soomro) Member

(Sanauliah Memon) Member (Ali Nawaz Rahupeto) Chairman

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Name of Work:

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.).

TENDER AMOUNT

_				
	1	M/s Niaz Ali	Rs.	74,280,009.00
	2	M/s Fakir Mohammad Mithal	Rs.	76,656,869.00

(Abdul Naeem Soomro) Member

Assistant Engineer Provl: Highway Sub-Division Shikarpur (Sanaullah Memon) Member

Assistant Engineer
Public Health Engineering Sub-Division
Shikarpur

(Ali Nawaz Rahupoto) Chairman

Executive Engineer / Machinery Maintenance Division Khairpur @ Shikarpur

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work:

W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.).

S#	NAME OF CONTRACTOR		RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTOR		REMARKS	
1	M/s Niaz Ali	Part-A	Rs.	0.20%	Below	
		Part-B	Rs.	17.00%	Above	
2	M/s Fakir Mohammad Mithal	Part-A	Rs.	3.00%	Above	
		Part-B		20.00%	Above	

(Abdul Naeem Soomro)

Member

Assistant Engineer Provl: Highway Sub-Division Shikarpur (Sanaullah Memon) Member

Assistant Engineer
Public Health Engineering Sub-Division
Shikarpur

(Ali Nawaz Rahupoto

Chairman

war

Executive Engineer / Machinery Maintenance Division Khairpur @ Shikarpur

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Executive Engineer, Machinery Maintenance Division, Khairpur @ Shikarpur
2) PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	Provincial Government.
3) TITLE OF CONTRACT	W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.).
4) TENDER NUMBER	TC/G-55/360, DATED 15-04-2015.
5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.).
6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department.
7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs 75.00 (M)
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. (M)
ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	18 months
10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	26-05-2015 (2:00 PM)
 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers) 	02
12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	02
13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	02
14) BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Bid Evaluation Report attached
15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/s Niaz Ali, House Isoland near Dilshad Hotel Barrage Colony Sukkur.
16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 74.280009 (M)
17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID)	[#
18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Tick one) a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	×
c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	x
d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	×
PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:	x
19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	Chief Engineer Highways Sukkur.

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?	Yes V No
21) ADVERTISEMENT:	
SPPRE Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No)	Yes ✓ Yes, on SPPRA website
ii) News Papers	Yes ✓ Daily Jang Karachi dated 06-05-2015
	Daily Ibrat Hyderabad dated 06-05-2015 Daily Jeejal dated 06-05-2015
(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	No Bidding was opened to Pre-qualified firms only
22) NATURE OF CONTRACT	Local V Int.
23) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?	Yes V No
(If yes, enclose a copy) 24) REGISTRATION WITH PAKISTAN	
ENGINEERING COUNCIL IN THE RELEVANT FIELD OF SPECIALIZATION OF WORK AND TO THE EXTENT OF TENDER AMOUNT OF WORK.	Yes V No
25) BIO DATA OF ENGINEERS, TECHNICAL STAFF AND OTHER MANAGEMENT PERSONALS WORKING WITH THE FIRM.	Yes ✓ No
26) DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE OF WORK EXECUTED/WORKS IN PROGRESS AND CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF WORK BY THE EMPLOYEES	Yes V No
FOR THE LAST THREE YEAR IN PROGRESS INDICATING COST OF EACH WORK AND COPY OF LETTER.	
27) LIST OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE WITH FIRM WITH DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE.	Yes ✓ No
28) UNDERTAKING REGARDING LITIGATION PENDING / FINALIZED. 29) CERTIFICATES OF BANK SHOWING CREDIT	Yes V No
WORTHINESS ALONG WITH BANK STATEMENT FOR LAST THREE YEARS.	Yes V No
30) REGISTRATION WITH INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT (NTN CERTIFICATE) AND COPY OF CNIC.	Yes 🗸 No
31) AFFIDAVIT TO THE EFFECT THAT THE FIRM / CONTRACTOR HAVE NOT BEEN BLACK LISTED PREVIOUSLY BY ANY EXECUTING AGENCY.	Yes 🗸 No
32) AFFIDAVIT WITH EFFECT THAT ALL DOCUMENT / PARTICULAR / INFORMATION FURNISHED ALL TRUE AND CORRECT. 33) IN CASE OF FIRM, LIST OF PARTNERS /	Yes ✓ No
PARTNERSHIP DEED, GIVING FULL PARTICULARS OF DIRECTORS / PROPRIETORS OR OTHER CONNECTED ALONGWITH POWER OF ATTORNEY. IN CASE OF BEING SOLE PROPRIETORS SUCH UNDERTAKING ON	Yes V No

34) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?	N/A
35) WAS BID SECURITY (EARNEST MONEY) OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?	Yes
36) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID	Yes V No
37) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?	Yes V No
38) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	Yes ✓ No
39) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes No Y
40) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes No ✓
41) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	Yes No 🗸
42) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	Yes V No
43) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes No 🗸
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer	Executive Engineer Machinery Maintenance Division Khairpur @ Shikarpur
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

SPPRA, Block No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road Karachi Tele: 021-925356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

ATTANDENCE SHEET

O: TC/G-55/360/ Dated: 14-05-2015.

.Dated: 25-05-2015.

S.No	Name of Contractor	Signature of Contractor
e 1	Mills Fabris Muhamma Milhal	Me - M
02	Miaz Dc:	J. Co

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MACHINERY MAINTENANCE DIVISION KHAIRPUR @ SHIKARPUR

BID DOCUMENTS

FOR

W/R OF ROAD FROM MIRPUR BURIRO TO VILLAGE GARHI SYED MILE 0/0-3/1 (5.01 KMS.)

BID DOCUMENTS ARE PLACED IN THE FOLLOWING FOLDERS

VOLUME IA: TECHNICAL BID

- 1) INVITATION FOR BID
- 2) INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS
- 3) BIDDING DATA
- 4) FORM OF BID AND APPENDICES TO BID
- 5) CONTRACT FORMS
- 6) GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT
- 7) SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

VOLUME II: DRAWINGS

VOLUME III: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- P WD Specifications
- National Highway Authority (NHA) General Specifications (Dec 1998)
- Bidders are instructed to purchase the Specifications from the source of origin

Name of Work:-

W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.)

Description	Schedul "B" Amount	Contractor Qouted Rates	Total Schedule "B" Amount
Part -A Road Work (W/R)	70,023,626.00	Below 0.20%	
		Total Part "A"	68971952
Part-B Structure Work	4,536,801.000	Above 17.0%	
		Total Part "B"	5308057
	G.Total A+B		74280008
	Part -A Road Work (W/R)	Description	Part -A Road Work (W/R) Part-B Structure Work Part-B Structure Work Amount Qouted Rates Below 0.20% Total Part "A" 4,536,801.000 Above 17.0% Total Part "B"

NIAZ ALI Govt: Contractor

of rates.

Executive Engineer

Machinery Maintenance Division

Khairpur @ Shikarpur

of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.)

BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR WORKS

BILLS OF QUANTITY

Description and rate of Item bases on composite schedule of Rate

PART-A (ROAD WORK)

(A)

Item No:	Qty's	Description of Item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	203,940 Excavation in existing berms for widening the road surface i/c cutting with power roller dressing the excavated stuff etc complete.		526.27	%Sft	1,073,275.00
2	50,985 Providing Sand Cushion inclduing supplying and spreading pit or canal sand of approved quality from approved surface of supply to site of work i/c watering and rolling etc complete. Rate includes all costs of material T&P & carriage upto site of works.		1479.41	%Cft	754,277.00
3	Preparing Sub-Base course by supplying and spreading stone metal 1½ -2" guage of approved quality from approved quarry in required thickness to proper camber and grade i/c hand packing filling voids with 20 Cft: Pit/Canal sand and having 98-100% density as per modified AASHO specification. (Rate i/cs all cost of material T&P & Carriage upto site of work).		8084.74	%Cft	8,244,009.06
4	33,990		2782.06	%Rft	945,622.00
5			9244.07	%Cft	16,354,424.00
6	305,910	Providing 1st coat of surface dressing on new or existing surface with 30 lbs: bitumen of 80/100 penetration and 4.0 Cft Crush Bajri of 3/8" to 3/4" guage including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate includes all costs of materials T&P labour and carriage upto site of work.	1663.99	% Cft	5,090,312.0

Managara I	Qty's	Description of Item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount
	2	3	4	5	6
7	305,910	Providing and laying to proper line and grade 1½" thick Pre-mix carpet with Paver Machine. Prepared to specified formula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer incharge i/c rolling ad finishing to Properline, grade level and camber etc: (Rate all cost of material T&P and carriage upto site of work).		% Sft	21,862,439.00
8	2,032,544	Earthwork for road embankment by buldozer i/c ploughing mixing clod breaking dressing & compacting with optimum moisture content lead upto 100' & lift upto 5' in all types of soil except rock. (85% Compacted).		%oCft	15,699,268.00
			Total:		70,023,626.00

0.20 / Above / Below in Schedule "B"

149047

Total (A)

Rs.

69883579

Ded: Diff: cost of Bitumen (B)

(-)

Rs.

911,627.00

G.Total (A-B)

Seventy One thousand unce hore fifty

Domann

Executive Engineer Machinery Maintenance Division

Khairpur @ Shikarpur

W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.)

BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR WORKS

BILLS OF QUANTITY

Description and rate of Item bases on composite schedule of Rate

PART-B (STRUCTURE WORK)

(A)

Item No:	Qty's	Description of Item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	- 12.31 Mail	Excavation in foundation of building bridge & othher structure i/c dag belling dressing, refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upon one chain & lift up to 5' (in ordinary soil).	3176.25	P,% Cft	46,059.00
0	250	Dismentalling of Rcc Work	5445.00	P.% Cft	19,058.00
3	7,311	to bellest in compat	9,416.28	P.% Cft	688,424.00
4	18,784	Pacca brick work in foundation of plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:4.	12,501.41	P.% Cft	2,348,265.00
5	998	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting curing finishing etc complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:2:4.	14,429.25	P.% Cft	144,004.00
6	1096	Errection and removal of centering for R.C.C. or plain work with partal wood.	3,127.41	P.% Sft	34,276.0
7	92.93	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement cement concrete i/c cutting binding laying in position making joints and fastening of i/c costs of binding wire also removal of rust from bars.	4,820.20	P.Cwt	447,941.0
8	1,792	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel RCC work and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also i/cs all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle. (a) R.C.C. work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs; cement 2 Cft sand 4 Cft; shingle 1/8 to ½ guage.		P.Cft	603,904.0
9	8 738	Cement plaster 1:3 up to 20' height ½" thick.	2,344.59	P.% Sft	204,870.0
3	0,730	Joseph Market Ma	Total:		4,536,801.0

7-0 Above / Below in Schedule "B"

Rs. 77/256

2 Hougas

Evenily

Executive Engineer
Machinery Maintenance Division
Khairpur @ Shikarpur

NIAZ ALT

43

ssued to MAR. / M/S Faki's Mahanmad MiTh Vide DR. No: 23435 Dated 25/05/2015

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MACHINERY MAINTENANCE DIVISION KHAIRPUR @ SHIKARPUR

BID DOCUMENTS

FOR

W/R OF ROAD FROM MIRPUR BURIRO TO VILLAGE GARHI SYED MILE 0/0-3/1 (5.01 KMS.)

BID DOCUMENTS ARE PLACED IN THE FOLLOWING FOLDERS

VOLUME IA: TECHNICAL BID

- 1) INVITATION FOR BID
- 2) INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS
- 3) BIDDING DATA
- 4) FORM OF BID AND APPENDICES TO BID
- 5) CONTRACT FORMS
- 6) GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT
- 7) SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

VOLUME II:

DRAWINGS

VOLUME III:

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- P WD Specifications
- National Highway Authority (NHA) General Specifications (Dec 1998)
- Bidders are instructed to purchase the Specifications from the source of origin

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

Name of Work:-

W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.)

Sr.No:	Description	Schedul "B" Amount	Contractor Qouted Rates	Total Schedule "B" Amount
	Part -A Road Work (W/R)	70,023,626.00	Above W w	
			Total Part "A"	71212708
	Part-B Structure Work	4,536,801.000	Above MI w	
			Total Part "B"	5444161
		G.T A+	otal B	76656869-
- 1	Total (to be carried to summary of Add/Deduct the percentag quoted of rates.		rices of items bas	ed on composite sched

Mint Dy

Executive Engineer
Machinery Maintenance Division
Khairpur @ Shikarpur

R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.)

BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR WORKS BILLS OF QUANTITY

(A)

Description and rate of Item bases on composite schedule of Rate

PART-A (ROAD WORK)

Item No:	Qty's	Description of Item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	2	3	4	5	6	
203,940 Excavation in existing berms for widening the road surface i/c cutting with power roller dressing the excavated stuff etc complete.		526.27	%Sft	1,073,275.0		
2	Providing Sand Cushion inclduing supplying and spreading pit or canal sand of approved quality from approved surface of supply to site of work i/c watering and rolling etc complete. Rate includes all costs of material T&P & carriage upto site of works.		1479,41	%Cft	754,277.0	
3	TOTAL CONTROL		8084.74	%Cft	8,244,009.0	
4		Laying bricks on end edging i/c supplying 9x4½x3" size lst class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto to site of work).	2782.06	%Rft	945,622.00	
spreading approved size of 1 camber ar Cft of sc filling dep rolling i/c as to ach AASHO s using temp directed) F		Preparing Base course i/c supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality from approved quarry properly graded to maximum size of 1½" in required thickness to proper camber and grade i/c supplying and spreading 15 Cft of screening and non-plastic quarry fines filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as to achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification (This i/cs providing and using templates, camber plates, screen forms as directed) Rate i/cs all cost of material T&P and carriage upto site of work.	9244.07	%Cft	16,354,424.00	
penetration and 4.0 Cft Crush Bajri of 3/8" to 3 guage including cleaning the road surface roll		existing surface with 30 lbs: bitumen of 80/100 penetration and 4.0 Cft Crush Bajri of 3/8" to 3/4" guage including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate includes all costs of materials	1663.99	% Cft	5,090,312.00	

4	Qty's	Description of Item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount	
d			4	5	6	
-	2	3 - 1 - reado 13/2"	7146.69	% Sft	21,862,439.00	
	305,910	Providing and laying to proper line and grade 1½" thick Pre-mix carpet with Paver Machine. Prepared to specified formula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer incharge i/c rolling ad finishing to Properline, grade level and camber etc. (Rate all cost of material T&P and carriage upto site of work).				
В	2,032,54	4 Earthwork for road embankment by buldozer i/c ploughing mixing clod breaking dressing & compacting with optimum moisture content lead upto 100' & lift upto 5' in all types of soil except		%oCft	15,699,268.	
_	-	rock. (85% Compacted).	Total:		70,023,626	

3 / Above / Below in Schedule "B"

a100709 (+) Rs.

Total (A)

72124335 Rs.

Ded: Diff: cost of Bitumen (B)

Rs.

(-)

911,627.00

71212708

Total Amount in words (A-B) Seven Croce Tweleve Lac Tweleve G.Total (A-B)

Thousand Seven bundred Eight.

Executive Engineer

Machinery Maintenance Division Khairpur @ Shikarpur

W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 l/ms.)

BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR WORKS

BILLS OF QUANTITY

(A)

Description and rate of Item bases on composite schedule of Rate

PART-B (STRUCTURE WORK)

tem No:	Qty's	Description of Item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	2	3	4	5	6	-
1	14501	Excavation in foundation of building bridge & othher structure i/c dag belling dressing, refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering & ramming lead upon one chain & lift up to 5' (in ordinary soil).	3176.25	P.% Cft	46,059.0	00
2	350	Dismentalling of Rcc Work	5445.00	P.% Cft	19,058.0	Ŀ
3	7,311	Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast in cement sand mortar ratio 1:4;8.	9,416.28	P.% Cft	688,424.	
4	18,784	Pacca brick work in foundation of plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:4.	12,501.41	P.% Cft	2,348,265.	0
5	998	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting curing finishing etc complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:2:4.	14,429.25	P.% Cft	144,004.	DI
6	1096	Errection and removal of centering for R.C.C. or plain work with partal wood.	3,127.41	P.% Sft	34,276.	
7	92.93	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement cement concrete i/c cutting binding laying in position making joints and fastening of i/c costs of binding wire also removal of rust from bars.	4,820.20	-P.Cwt	447,941.	
8	1,792	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel RCC work and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also i/cs all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle. (a) R.C.C. work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs: cement 2 Cft sand 4 Cft; shingle 1/8 to ¼ guage.	337.00	P,Cft	603,904.	0
9	8 738	Cement plaster 1:3 up to 20' height ½" thick.	2,344.59	P.% Sft	204,870	in
9	0,730	Conton phono 110 ap 15 as 115 as	Total:		4,536,801	,(

Above / Below in Schedule "B"

fly four Lacs forb

Executive Engineer

Machinery Maintenance Division

Khairpur @ Shikarpur



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MACHINERY MAINTENANCE DIVISION, KHAIRPUR @ SHIKARPUR.

NO: TC/G-55/ 538 /OF 2015, DATED: 27 - 05 - 2015

To,

The Manager (CB),

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,

Government of Sindh,

Barrack No.08, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A,

Court road, Karachi.

SUBJECT:

NIT NO.TC/G-55/360/2015 DATED 14.05.2015.

Ref'ence:

Your office letter No.Dir(CB)/SPPRA/3-16/14-15/8720,

dated 20th May 2015.

Please refer the letter No. cited above, the required following documents are attached herewith for your kind information, as desired.

Copy of Notification Procurement Committee.

ii) Annual Procurement Plan for the entire year of 2014-15.

D.A: As above.

Executive Engineer achinery Maintenance Division Khairpur @ Shikarpur

Copy forwarded with compliments to:

The Chief Engineer, Highways Sukkur, for favour of kind information.

The Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle, Larkano for favour of kind information.

Executive Engineer

Machinery Maintenance Division Khairpur @ Shikarpur

CB

Ex anno

In FAX.

MURNO & orn.

Ame 20 2010 OCC DOWN PI

Karachi, dailed the 22 Jun - 2013.

NOTIFICATION

With the approval of competent authors. Procurement Committee in terms of Rule-7 of Sindh-Public Procurement Rules-2010, is here / constituted for procurement of "Goods / Works" in the office of Executive Engineer, Macin: ny Maintenance No. E&A/W&S/3-9/91/2013: Direction, Khairpur @ Shikarpur, excluding procurement involving foreign a hange with the following composition:-Chairman

Executive Engineer, Machinery Maintenance Division, Khairpur @ Shikarpur.

Member

Assistant Engineer, Provincial Highways Sub-Division, Shikarpur.

Member

Assistant Engineer, Public Health Engineering Sub-Division, Shikarpur.

The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee, in term of Rule-8 of SPPR 2010, shall be as under.

- Preparing of bidding documents. a)
- Carrying out Technical as well as Financial Evaluation of the bids. b)

Preparing Evaluation report as provided in Rule-45 (;)

Making recommendation for the award of contract to the competent d) authority; and !

Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

QAZI SHAHID PERVEZ SECRETARY TO GOVT, OF SINDH

No. E&A(W&S)3-9/91-2013

Karachi da: - J Ine 27 June, 2013.

A copy is forwarded for information to:-

- The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi.
- The Secretary to Govt. of Sindh, Public Health Engg. Department, Karachi,

The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi.

- The Chief Engineer (Highways), Sukkur.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circ., Larkano.
- The Deputy Director, PM&E Cell, W&SD.
- P.A lo Addl. Secretary (Tech.), W&SD.
- 8. P.A to Dy. Secretary (Tech.), W&SD.
- The Chairman / Members of the Committee.

10. Notification file.

(MUHAMMAD ZAKIR) SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL) FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT, OF SINDH

Walnung Khaliperat Shikerparat

PROCUREMENT PLAN OF THE DEVELOPMENT WORKS FOR THE YEAR 2014-15 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE DIVISION KHAIRPUR @ SHIKARPUR IN RESPECT OF

Anticipated/ Actual Date of Completion	-	Dec-16
Anticipated/ Actual Date of Sart	×	Jun-15
Nature of Method of Actual Date of Actual Date of Sart Completion		6/5/2015
Method of Procurement	-	Single Stage Single Envelope
Nature of Procurement	£	As per SPPRA Rules
Funds for New works (c-e)	8	
10 10	-	75,1250
Funds earmarked for On-Going works	0	10.00
Cost of On-Going Works (Expd: already incurred)	P	
Allocated Funds	v	10.00
Name of Schme & Estimated Cost	q	01/2439 W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to 10.00 village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.)
Sr.No:/ ADP No:	ю	01/2439

Executive Engineer
Machinery Maintenance division
Khairpur @ Shikarpur